

## Did You See This?

Catch up on what's happening at Murray State!

## Murray State and DRH Health Sign Agreement

Murray State College and DRH Health signed a new partnership agreement to expand and offer Murray State's top nursing program to their students. The qualified students could earn their nursing degree from Murray State College.





Murray State and DRH Health will work together to provided additional nursing education opportunities and increased access to the local and surrounding communities in which the hospital serves.



Murray State nursing student Bridget Moore shared her story and how her challenging journey led her to where she is today.

Besides being a nursing student, she has been an LPN for 15 years, and works at Duncan Regional Hospital for 3 years now.

## Pictured above, left to right:

Murray State College Nursing Faculty Malaika Horton, Murray State Nursing student Bridget Moore and Murray State College Nursing Program Director DeAnn Priddy Pictured above, left to right:
Murray State College Board of
Regents Chair Suzie Brewster;
Murray State College President Dr.
Tim Faltyn;
DRH Health President and CEO Jay
Johnson;
DRH Health Foundation Board of
Directors Chair Harbour Whitaker

Read the News Story Here.

Click to Watch a Short Video Clip.

## "Thank You"

"On behalf of the Murray State nursing faculty and staff, we would like to thank the dedicated leadership at Murray State and DRH Health for supporting this opportunity to do our part in solving the nursing shortage, one nurse at a time.

We're excited to for this new journey!"

- DeAnn Priddy, Murray State Nursing Program Director

Murray State College | One Murray Campus, Tishomingo, OK 73460

Unsubscribe rpeterson@mscok.edu

Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent byrpeterson@mscok.edu